Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Jul 14 - Jul 20, 2014

Incident No.

2014-001175

2014-001176

2014-001177

2014-001178

2014-001180

2014-001182

2014-001192

2014-001183

2014-001184

2014-001185

2014-001186

Reported
Date

7/14/2014
01:11 AM

7/14/2014
07:05 AM

7/14/2014
02:26 PM

7/14/2014
04:25 PM

7/14/2014
11:52 PM

7/15/2014
08:57 AM

7/15/2014
11:37 AM

7/15/2014
11:38 AM

7/15/2014
02:25 PM

7/15/2014
05:06 PM

7/15/2014
09:02 PM

Building Name

PAN AM STADIUM
(Construction Site)

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

VANIER FIELD

SHOREHAM
DRIVE

UNRESERVED LOT

HILLIARD RESIDENCE

HILLIARD RESIDENCE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

90 ATKINSON ROAD

RESIDENCE

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

VARI HALL

PODIUM

Category

Mischief, Under

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Motor Vehicle Incident

Damage

Fire Alarm

Suspicious Persons

Disturbance, Causing

Harassment

Mischief, Under

Drugs

Subcategory

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

Sudden lliness

Fail to Remain

University Property

Contractor\Const.

Subject not
Identified

Dispute

By Email\Text
Message

University Property

Possession\Use of

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered a
suspicious vehicle with two
occupants parked outside the
Stadium construction site, north of
the Lumbers Building. The vehicle
quickly left the area. A description of
the vehicle and a licence plate
number were obtained. Further
investigation revealed damage to the
fencing in the vicinity where the
vehicle had been parked.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of an individual
who was ill and sitting on the floor in
the lobby. The individual was
identified as a community member.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a non-community member
lost consciousness briefly on the
field outside Vanier College. EMS
assessed the individual on scene.
Further medical care was declined.

Complainant reported a vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in
the lot. Damage sustained to the
front bumper area of the vehicle.

A Security patrol discovered a
damaged pane of glass in a common
room. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be
contractors working in the building.

A community member reported that
an unknown male made
inappropriate comments to her. A
description of the male was obtained.

Security responded to a report of a
dispute between two community
members regarding allegations of
excessive noise.

Security responded to a report from
a community member regarding
harassing behaviour via email by a
former colleague.

A security patrol discovered
offensive graffiti drawn on a wall
outside a lecture hall.

A Security Patrol identified two
community members who were in
possession of what they reported as
being marijuana. The individuals
were cautioned and directed to leave
the area.
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Date
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Subcategory
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2014-001187

2014-001188

2014-001189

2014-001190

2014-001191

2014-001194

2014-001195

2014-001196

2014-001197

2014-001199

2014-001200

2014-001201

7/15/2014
09:06 PM

7/15/2014
09:33 PM

7/16/2014
03:26 AM

7/16/2014
06:20 AM

7/16/2014
10:45 AM

7/16/2014
02:01 PM

7/16/2014
04:30 PM

7/16/2014
09:00 PM

7/17/2014
08:56 AM

7/17/2014
09:12 AM

7/17/2014
12:17 PM

7/17/2014
05:13 PM

GLENDON HALL

PARKING LOT EE -
ATKINSON COLLEGE
MEDICAL

PASSY RESIDENCE
#18

CENTRAL SERVICES
BUILDING

PARKING LOT GG -
NELSON ROAD
RESERVED

PARKING LOT LL -
VANIER VISITORS

LOWER LOT HILL

CENTRAL UTILITIES
BUILDING

ARBORETUM LANE

YORK LANES RETAIL

PARKING GARAGE -
ARBORETUM LANE
(PS2)

GLENDON COLLEGE

Emergency Medical

Disorderly Behaviour

Fire Alarm

Assault

Fraud

Information

Motor Vehicle Incident

Fire Alarm

Motor Vehicle Incident

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under

Trespass to Property
Act

Sudden lliness

Unauthorized
Activities

Cooking Related

Common

Parking Related

Animal Found

Dangerous
Operation

Malfunction

Dangerous
Operation

Unintentional
Activation

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Security responded to a report that a
visitor had fainted during a singing
performance. The individual
regained consciousness and
declined further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
food truck vendor conducting
business and playing excessively
loud music on University property
without authorization. The operator
was directed to leave the property.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be smoke
from cooking.

A community member reported being
assaulted by another community
member. Medical care was
declined. Toronto Police were
notified by the complainant.

Security responded to a report of
ongoing, parking related fraud at the
Nelson Road parking lot. A vehicle
description and licence plate were
obtained.

Security, Toronto Fire Services and
City Of Toronto Animal Services
responded to a report of a dog left
unattended in a vehicle. The dog was
removed from the vehicle by Toronto
Fire. The owner returned and was
identified by Animal Services
personnel.

Complainant reported observing a
vehicle being operated in an erratic
manner. A licence plate and vehicle
description were obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction

Security responded to a report from
a construction worker that a vehicle
failed to obey regulatory signs and
operated his vehicle in a careless
manner. A licence plate number was
obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a pressure washer
being used in the garbage room.

Complainant reported the passenger
side of his vehicle was scratched
while parked on the third level of the
garage.

Security identified and issued a
Trespass to Property Act notice to a
non-community member who
operated his vehicle in a careless
and reckless manner.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2014-001202  7/18/2014 VARI HALL Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded
04:34 AM to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was not determined.
2014-001203  7/18/2014 ATKINSON COLLEGE  Disorderly Behaviour Belligerent Person ~ Complainant reported that a
01:27 PM community member acted in a
belligerent manner towards staff.
2014-001205  7/18/2014 POND ROAD Suspicious Persons Subject not Security located a male who
03:17 PM RESIDENCE Identified matched a description of an
individual who approached two
community members in the Common
and acted in a suspicious manner.
The male entered and disappear into
the residence. Residence staff
confirmed the male to be a visitor of
a resident and entry was permitted.
His identify was not provided.
2014-001211  7/18/2014 IAN MACDONALD Disorderly Behaviour Intoxicated Person  Security and Toronto Police
09:15 PM BLVD responded to a report of an
intoxicated male aboard a transit bus
on route to the Keele Campus. Once
on campus, the male was arrested
by Police and escorted off campus.
2014-001213  7/19/2014 KEELE CAMPUS Information/Assist Police Health & Safety Security responded to assist Toronto
10:08 AM Concern Police and York Regional Police after
an unknown female was reported to
have called 911 and was screaming.
The individual was not located.
2014-001216  7/19/2014 CENTRAL SQUARE Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered graffiti in
07:42 PM several locations throughout the
building.
2014-001218  7/20/2014 PARKING LOT F Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered graffiti in
01:17 PM several locations at Glendon College.
2014-001221  7/20/2014 TATHAM HALL Fire Alarm Malfunction Security and Toronto Fire responded
09:10 PM RESIDENCE to a fire alarm. The cause of the

alarm was determined to be a smoke
detector malfunction.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault

Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Drugs

Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment
Information

Mischief, Under
Motor Vehicle Incident

Suspicious Persons
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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