Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Jul 14 - Jul 20, 2014

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001175	7/14/2014 01:11 AM	PAN AM STADIUM (Construction Site)	Mischief, Under	Private Property	A Security patrol encountered a suspicious vehicle with two occupants parked outside the Stadium construction site, north of the Lumbers Building. The vehicle quickly left the area. A description of the vehicle and a licence plate number were obtained. Further investigation revealed damage to the fencing in the vicinity where the vehicle had been parked.
2014-001176	7/14/2014 07:05 AM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an individual who was ill and sitting on the floor in the lobby. The individual was identified as a community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001177	7/14/2014 02:26 PM	VANIER FIELD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a non-community member lost consciousness briefly on the field outside Vanier College. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2014-001178	7/14/2014 04:25 PM	SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED LOT	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported a vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage sustained to the front bumper area of the vehicle.
2014-001180	7/14/2014 11:52 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in a common room. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-001182	7/15/2014 08:57 AM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be contractors working in the building.
2014-001192	7/15/2014 11:37 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported that an unknown male made inappropriate comments to her. A description of the male was obtained.
2014-001183	7/15/2014 11:38 AM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a dispute between two community members regarding allegations of excessive noise.
2014-001184	7/15/2014 02:25 PM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	Security responded to a report from a community member regarding harassing behaviour via email by a former colleague.
2014-001185	7/15/2014 05:06 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under	University Property	A security patrol discovered offensive graffiti drawn on a wall outside a lecture hall.
2014-001186	7/15/2014 09:02 PM	PODIUM	Drugs	Possession\Use of	A Security Patrol identified two community members who were in possession of what they reported as being marijuana. The individuals were cautioned and directed to leave the area.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001187	7/15/2014 09:06 PM	GLENDON HALL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a visitor had fainted during a singing performance. The individual regained consciousness and declined further medical care.
2014-001188	7/15/2014 09:33 PM	PARKING LOT EE - ATKINSON COLLEGE MEDICAL	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report of a food truck vendor conducting business and playing excessively loud music on University property without authorization. The operator was directed to leave the property.
2014-001189	7/16/2014 03:26 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE #18	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be smoke from cooking.
2014-001190	7/16/2014 06:20 AM	CENTRAL SERVICES BUILDING	Assault	Common	A community member reported being assaulted by another community member. Medical care was declined. Toronto Police were notified by the complainant.
2014-001191	7/16/2014 10:45 AM	PARKING LOT GG - NELSON ROAD RESERVED	Fraud	Parking Related	Security responded to a report of ongoing, parking related fraud at the Nelson Road parking lot. A vehicle description and licence plate were obtained.
2014-001194	7/16/2014 02:01 PM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Information	Animal Found	Security, Toronto Fire Services and City Of Toronto Animal Services responded to a report of a dog left unattended in a vehicle. The dog was removed from the vehicle by Toronto Fire. The owner returned and was identified by Animal Services personnel.
2014-001195	7/16/2014 04:30 PM	LOWER LOT HILL	Motor Vehicle Incident	Dangerous Operation	Complainant reported observing a vehicle being operated in an erratic manner. A licence plate and vehicle description were obtained.
2014-001196	7/16/2014 09:00 PM	CENTRAL UTILITIES BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction
2014-001197	7/17/2014 08:56 AM	ARBORETUM LANE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Dangerous Operation	Security responded to a report from a construction worker that a vehicle failed to obey regulatory signs and operated his vehicle in a careless manner. A licence plate number was obtained.
2014-001199	7/17/2014 09:12 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a pressure washer being used in the garbage room.
2014-001200	7/17/2014 12:17 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Mischief, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the passenger side of his vehicle was scratched while parked on the third level of the garage.
2014-001201	7/17/2014 05:13 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security identified and issued a Trespass to Property Act notice to a non-community member who operated his vehicle in a careless and reckless manner.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001202	7/18/2014 04:34 AM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2014-001203	7/18/2014 01:27 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Complainant reported that a community member acted in a belligerent manner towards staff.
2014-001205	7/18/2014 03:17 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security located a male who matched a description of an individual who approached two community members in the Common and acted in a suspicious manner. The male entered and disappear into the residence. Residence staff confirmed the male to be a visitor of a resident and entry was permitted. His identify was not provided.
2014-001211	7/18/2014 09:15 PM	IAN MACDONALD BLVD	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an intoxicated male aboard a transit bus on route to the Keele Campus. Once on campus, the male was arrested by Police and escorted off campus.
2014-001213	7/19/2014 10:08 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information/Assist Police	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to assist Toronto Police and York Regional Police after an unknown female was reported to have called 911 and was screaming. The individual was not located.
2014-001216	7/19/2014 07:42 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Mischief, Under	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti in several locations throughout the building.
2014-001218	7/20/2014 01:17 PM	PARKING LOT F	Mischief, Under	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti in several locations at Glendon College.
2014-001221	7/20/2014 09:10 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a smoke detector malfunction.

Incident Category Summary

Assault	1	
Damage	1	
Disorderly Behaviour	3	
Disturbance, Causing	1	
Drugs	1	
Emergency Medical	3	
Fire Alarm	6	
Fraud	1	
Harassment	1	
Information	2	
Mischief, Under	5	
Motor Vehicle Incident	3	
Suspicious Persons	2	
Trespass to Property Act	1	
Total Incidents Reported	31	

